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04 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELELE J

1. 1. ALDABRI 335 VS UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS ELDORETTE 311 65496/20
1. 2. REDEFINE PROPERTIES VS MADAIJA INVESTMENTS 2907/21

1. 3. ABSA BANK VS NM MIDAKA 35942/18
1. 4. TR SMITH VS Z PENYANE 37878/21
1. 5. K RAMDIN VS ABSA BANK 73950/16
1. 6. CHANGING TIDES VS PD MZAMO 42499/19

1. 7. C BOONZAAIER VS KE BOONZAAIER 4625/21



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

STANDARD BANK

RH TSHABALALA

ABSA BANK VS
ABSA BANK VS

D VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

ABSA BANK Vs

SAVYON BUILDING

FRANCOIS UYS INC

VS IH SITHOLE

VS RAF

NICCORP HOLDING

L) DOS SANTOS

VS G VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

ESTATE LATE BB MTHETHWA

VS M MUDAU +1

VS  NJPRINSLOO

LEFKOPAUL CC VS CHRISTIAN PROGRESSIVE +1

60080/19

12942/20

27921/29

33526/21

34560/21

37036/15

21042/21

37257/21

4723/21



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

I MODIKWE

ABSA BANK

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA BANK

ABSA BANK

VS NV MODIKWE

VS MA MOGASHOA

VS AH VAN DER MERWE

VS JRPIETERSE

VS LM MASHEGO +1

AUTUMN STAR CARRIERS VS GO NGOBENI

B MARION VS MINISTER OF POLICE

ITHEMBA PROPERTY

NEDBANK VS

Vs M NELWAMONDO

ESTATE LATE GC SILUNGWE

44750/21

20277/21

46650/17

46376/20

75892/17

3266/21

6520/17

9600/21

65387/20



FNB VS SG KEKAE 64556/20

KS BALOYI VS MINISTER OF POLICE 2921/19

D MOODLEY Vs V PADAYACHEE 39668/21
FNB VS JT MOTSILENG 60335/19
BMW FINANCIAL VS ML KHUMALO 66291/20
ABSA BANK VS  ESTATE LATE M SIKHOSANA 51225/13
JW TIMMER VS  LESOMER 10696/20
JP CLOETE VS RAF 46970/18

SB GUARANTEE VS KA MUNAKARI 58714/20



STANDARD BANK Vs MOGOBA MAPHUTHI 82477/18

E TAYLOR VS S TAYLOR 18349/21
DR NM PHOSA VS CEDAR POINT 15527/18
SB GUARANTEE VS MS MAMPA 6308/21

VERALOGIX PTY LTD VS SHEFA EQUITY HOLDINGS 20102/21
FNB 'S JG SEHLOHO 78095/18
ABSA BANK VS JT MASOMBUKA 45852/17
LW SERITI +1 VS JUDICIAL SERVICE COMMISION 32193/21

PN POFU VS  RAF 37074/15



1. 44. SAVYON BUILDING VS JMUSHAVA +1 21039/21

1. 45, FNB VS NS NXUMALO 90118/18

04 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANYATHI A)

1. 4e6. R SCHAAP VS STRUWIG BOERDERY 32884/17
1. 47. FNB VS FASMAL 50523/20
1. 48. Bl MCHUNU VS ML MOHLALA 24176/20
1. 49. ABSA BANK VS MABALOYI 81158/16

1. 50. STANDARD BANK VS M MOHOHLA 82433/19



51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

MULTIFLAT RESIDENTIAL VS TEZULU+1

CB CHILOANE VS RAF

SB GUARANTEE VS RJ KUIT +1
STANDARD BANK VS NJ GAWULA

JM KGOMO VS LK KGOMO

JH VENTER VS JB LEVY

ABSA BANK VS SJ POSTON

RDU TOIT VS DS DU TOIT

NEDBANK VS ESTATE LATE PM ZIQUBU

3914/21

99970/15

54726/20

6238/21

45422/17

36062/13

32282/21

42554/21

21081/21



MY SLEEP PTY LTD Vs HPCSA +2 84079/19

ITHEMBA PROPERTY VS EO CHARLES 9595/21

C VAN DER MERWE VS J VAN DER MERWE 38514/21
FNB VS KO RABOTHO +1 82445/19
GD FOURIE VS RAF 36677/18
SAVYON BUILDING 'S SS MKHONTO +1 21043/21
STANDARD BANK VS FM BHAKTAWER 2438/21

L DE JAGER VS RAF 15736/20

SB GUARANTEE VS D RAMIEE 59816/19



PJ BENDER Vs RAF 36537/14

FNB VS T FIKI 5909/21
ABSA BANK ') SE MSIBI +1 66555/20
H HANSEN 'S M HANSEN 28877/21
ABSA BANK VS TF MPHAHLELE 3103/13
NEDBANK Vs ESTATE LATE MD DITIHO 65386/20
ITHEMBA PROPERTY VS KI NSENDAME 9599/21
NEDBANK Vs J PHATLANE 29736/20

SB GUARANTEE VS DH WILLIAMS +1 73469/19



78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

SB GUARANTEE

SAVYON BUILDING

NEDBANK

VS A NTEWUKENI +1
VS N LANDU +1
NP NDLELA +2

VS

OCTPROP PROPERTIES

E MURANDU

STANDARD BANK

ABSA BANK

STANDARD BANK

JP KOEKEMOER

Vs KH GANEWE +2

'S

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

DG HOME AFFAIRS +1

RC MADLHEJWANE

JA DA ALMEIDA ROCHA

GT RAMANTSO

JM KOEKEMOER

64372/20

21038/21

65397/20

21040/21

40724/19

1513/20

36321/20

83285/19

31444/19

11



87.

88.

89.

90.

STRATEGIC TRANSPORT

DJ UYS VS ATOMIC MOTOR HOLDINGS

FNB VS

MCC SECURITY & PROJECTS

Vs

VS

JS SIHLALI

S SELESHO +1

NE LUSHOZI

80982/18

62367/20

17559/19

41030/16

12
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